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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Fund: 600 - WATER FUND

Revenue

Department: 810 - WATER

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX 0.00600-4-810-9-1-40900 0.00 1,714.270.00 1,084.48 0.00877.41

WATER RECEIPTS 983,700.00600-4-810-9-1-45000 875,000.00 907,782.90875,000.00 910,663.51 988,506.00493,581.17

WATER SRF RECEIPT 75,300.00600-4-810-9-1-45200 119,060.00 126,037.3466,000.00 66,526.32 126,040.0069,671.39

WATER PENALTIES 15,000.00600-4-810-9-1-45300 13,000.00 14,819.3913,000.00 14,218.61 15,000.008,693.78

CONNECTION FEES 5,000.00600-4-810-9-1-45400 5,000.00 7,309.005,000.00 3,900.00 7,383.002,050.00

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS 1,000.00600-4-810-9-1-45599 1,000.00 32,407.711,000.00 2,790.16 1,000.001,811.24

SALES TAX RECEIVED 6,300.00600-4-810-9-1-45600 0.00 10,101.640.00 6,253.16 6,300.005,139.18

WET (WATER SERVICE EXCISE T… 55,000.00600-4-810-9-1-45601 55,000.00 57,766.5955,000.00 54,174.98 55,000.0030,551.16

NEW UNIT METER PURCHASES 10,000.00600-4-810-9-1-47501 10,000.00 13,960.5525,000.00 8,792.55 10,000.008,618.52

1,151,300.00 620,993.85 1,209,229.001,078,060.001,068,403.771,040,000.00 1,171,899.39Department: 810 - WATER Total:

1,151,300.00 620,993.85 1,209,229.001,078,060.001,068,403.771,040,000.00 1,171,899.39Revenue Total:

Expense

Department: 810 - WATER

SALARIES 173,770.00600-5-810-9-60100 172,169.00 181,912.55175,913.00 176,908.03 171,760.0091,484.70

PART-TIME SALARIES 0.00600-5-810-9-60200 0.00 304.690.00 5,039.07 0.000.00

FICA 13,293.00600-5-810-9-61100 13,171.00 10,785.3313,457.00 10,897.05 13,522.005,351.54

MEDICARE 2,520.00600-5-810-9-61200 2,497.00 2,522.582,550.00 2,548.54 2,564.001,251.65

IPERS 16,404.00600-5-810-9-61300 15,893.00 16,808.6916,247.00 16,370.27 16,687.008,262.02

GROUP INSURANCE 46,624.00600-5-810-9-61500 44,336.00 62,703.6744,387.00 46,120.70 48,752.0025,297.53

SUI 250.00600-5-810-9-61700 250.00 135.80250.00 141.72 250.0036.84

RECKER UNIFORMS 750.00600-5-810-9-61809 750.00 744.36750.00 1,001.05 750.00595.83

HERBERS UNIFORMS 750.00600-5-810-9-61814 750.00 617.04750.00 561.35 750.00138.39

CITY ADMIN. CAR ALLOWANCE 1,200.00600-5-810-9-61820 1,200.00 1,200.001,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00600.00

DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS 7,500.00600-5-810-9-62100 7,500.00 25,919.797,500.00 12,302.90 7,500.002,535.48

MEETINGS/TRAINING 2,000.00600-5-810-9-62300 2,000.00 705.212,000.00 3,021.90 2,000.00636.40

GAS/ETHANOL/DIESEL 7,000.00600-5-810-9-63310 7,000.00 6,691.906,000.00 7,186.03 7,000.003,015.58

VEHICLE REPAIRS 2,000.00600-5-810-9-63320 2,000.00 3,586.611,000.00 1,291.33 3,500.00219.05

WATER MAIN MISC REPAIRS 15,000.00600-5-810-9-63325 15,000.00 59,032.3315,000.00 50,190.80 20,000.004,808.58

ELECTRICITY 120,000.00600-5-810-9-63710 120,000.00 112,007.01120,000.00 116,718.37 120,000.0055,033.52
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2025-2026
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2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
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2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

GAS HEAT 2,500.00600-5-810-9-63711 2,500.00 1,474.532,500.00 936.68 2,500.00376.54

TELEPHONE 2,000.00600-5-810-9-63730 1,500.00 5,011.151,800.00 1,918.83 5,000.001,171.79

INSURANCE PREMIUM 39,690.00600-5-810-9-64080 49,767.00 42,517.4935,000.00 37,753.41 45,000.00130.78

INSURANCE CLAIMS 0.00600-5-810-9-64081 0.00 0.000.00 160.47 0.000.00

SALES TAXES PAID 0.00600-5-810-9-64180 0.00 0.000.00 681.73 0.000.00

WET [WATER EXCISE TAX SERVI… 54,000.00600-5-810-9-64182 51,000.00 56,819.8151,000.00 53,715.70 57,000.0030,538.21

CONTRACTS 12,000.00600-5-810-9-64316 12,000.00 4,125.0012,000.00 10,531.71 12,000.000.00

TESTING 3,000.00600-5-810-9-64317 3,000.00 1,506.933,000.00 4,130.50 3,000.0082.50

FREIGHT CHARGES ON TESTING 0.00600-5-810-9-64319 0.00 0.000.00 35.88 0.000.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES 30,000.00600-5-810-9-64322 30,000.00 20,873.0520,000.00 19,986.82 30,000.0030,233.92

IOWA ONE CALL CHARGES 500.00600-5-810-9-64600 500.00 483.05500.00 412.55 500.00280.75

REFUNDS 0.00600-5-810-9-64800 0.00 709.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,000.00600-5-810-9-65060 5,000.00 5,118.645,000.00 5,205.95 5,000.001,833.64

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 68,000.00600-5-810-9-65407 45,000.00 68,180.6445,000.00 66,253.85 68,000.0026,814.47

OFFICE EQUIPMENT 2,000.00600-5-810-9-67250 2,000.00 0.002,000.00 0.00 2,000.000.00

NEW EQUIPMENT 32,500.00600-5-810-9-67272 20,000.00 26,038.5620,000.00 23,449.38 32,500.0027,422.83

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS/EQU… 30,000.00600-5-810-9-67274 30,000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.00 30,000.002,140.94

WELL REPAIRS 10,000.00600-5-810-9-67811 2,500.00 7,669.002,500.00 10,378.00 10,000.000.00

VALVE REPLACEMENTS 10,000.00600-5-810-9-67812 10,000.00 2,542.0210,000.00 0.00 10,000.001,494.00

HYDRANTS/PIPES/FITTINGS 13,000.00600-5-810-9-67813 13,000.00 16,967.7113,000.00 0.00 13,000.000.00

WATER METERS 25,000.00600-5-810-9-67814 25,000.00 60,402.9915,000.00 74,249.09 25,000.000.00

WATER CAPITAL PROJECTS 50,000.00600-5-810-9-68011 30,000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.00 50,000.00135.65

798,251.00 321,923.13 816,735.00737,283.00761,299.66705,304.00 806,117.13Department: 810 - WATER Total:

Department: 959 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFERS OUT 355,910.00600-5-959-0-69100 346,243.00 0.00349,463.00 0.00 348,910.000.00

355,910.00 0.00 348,910.00346,243.000.00349,463.00 0.00Department: 959 - TRANSFERS Total:

1,154,161.00 321,923.13 1,165,645.001,083,526.00761,299.661,054,767.00 806,117.13Expense Total:

-2,861.00 299,070.72 43,584.00-5,466.00307,104.11-14,767.00 365,782.26Fund: 600 - WATER FUND Surplus (Deficit):
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2025-2026
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2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Fund: 601 - WATER SINKING FUND

Revenue

Department: 810 - WATER

TRANSFERS IN 119,300.00601-4-810-9-4-48300 119,060.00 0.00118,780.00 0.00 118,500.000.00

119,300.00 0.00 118,500.00119,060.000.00118,780.00 0.00Department: 810 - WATER Total:

Department: 950 - OTHER REVENUES

BOND PROCEEDS -90,000.00601-4-950-0-4-48200 0.00 42,693.150.00 1,255,787.85 0.000.00

-90,000.00 0.00 0.000.001,255,787.850.00 42,693.15Department: 950 - OTHER REVENUES Total:

29,300.00 0.00 118,500.00119,060.001,255,787.85118,780.00 42,693.15Revenue Total:

Expense

Department: 710 - DEBT SERVICE

BOND PAYMENT 29,300.00601-5-710-9-68012 88,000.00 317,774.0086,000.00 319,999.75 91,000.00236.25

BOND INTEREST PAYMENT 0.00601-5-710-9-68512 31,060.00 47,953.1932,780.00 53,911.50 27,500.0021,652.08

29,300.00 21,888.33 118,500.00119,060.00373,911.25118,780.00 365,727.19Department: 710 - DEBT SERVICE Total:

Department: 959 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFERS OUT 0.00601-5-959-9-69100 0.00 166,026.670.00 260,876.25 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00260,876.250.00 166,026.67Department: 959 - TRANSFERS Total:

29,300.00 21,888.33 118,500.00119,060.00634,787.50118,780.00 531,753.86Expense Total:

0.00 -21,888.33 0.000.00621,000.350.00 -489,060.71Fund: 601 - WATER SINKING FUND Surplus (Deficit):
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2026-2027
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Defined Budgets

Fund: 602 - WATER CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Revenue

Department: 950 - OTHER REVENUES

BOND PROCEEDS 0.00602-4-950-0-4-48200 0.00 50,959.060.00 1,193,813.18 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.001,193,813.180.00 50,959.06Department: 950 - OTHER REVENUES Total:

0.00 0.00 0.000.001,193,813.180.00 50,959.06Revenue Total:

Expense

Department: 723 - CAPITAL PROJECT

ENGINEERS FEES 0.00602-5-723-9-64063 0.00 119,988.470.00 1,468,266.95 0.000.00

CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.00602-5-723-9-64322 0.00 69,480.920.00 241,827.09 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.001,710,094.040.00 189,469.39Department: 723 - CAPITAL PROJECT Total:

Department: 810 - WATER

ENGINEER FEES 0.00602-5-810-9-64063 0.00 648.000.00 12,673.25 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.0012,673.250.00 648.00Department: 810 - WATER Total:

Department: 959 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFER OUT 0.00602-5-959-0-69100 0.00 9,153.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 9,153.00Department: 959 - TRANSFERS Total:

0.00 0.00 0.000.001,722,767.290.00 199,270.39Expense Total:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00-528,954.110.00 -148,311.33Fund: 602 - WATER CAPITAL ACCOUNT Surplus (Deficit):
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